

**Susheela Verma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.5836 of 2024**

08.07.2024 Present: Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Issue notice. Mr. Sumit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 and respondent No.3, respectively. Response, if any, within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 08, 2024
(*Vinod*)